
BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:

REGULATORY RELIEF MECHANISMS:
PROPOSED NEW 35 ILL. ADM. CODE
PART 104, SUBPART E

)
)
)
)
)

PCB R18-018
(Rulemaking-Procedural)

NonCE OF FILING

To:

Don Brown, Clerk of the Board
Illinois Pollution Control Board
James R. Thompson Center, Suite 11-500
100 W. Randolph Street
Chicago, IL 60601
don.brown@illinois.gov
(via electronic mail)

Attached Service List

PLEASE TAKE NOnCE that I have today caused to be electronically filed with the Office
of the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board the Appearance of Kathryn A. Pamenter and Gerald T.
Karr, a copy of which is herewith served upon you.

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,
ex reI. LISA MADIGAN, Attorney
General of the State of Illinois

By:~J~
Kat)Tfi A. Pamenter
Assistant Attorney General
Environmental Bureau
69 W. Washington St., 18th Floor
Chicago, IL 60602
(312) 814-2550
kpamenter@atg.state.il.us

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 8/24/2017



SERVICE LIST

Marie Tipsord Stefanie N. Diers
Hearing Officer Sara Terranova
Illinois Pollution Control Board Assistant Counsel
James R. Thompson Center, Suite 11-500 Illinois Environmental Protection Agency
100 W. Randolph Street 1021 North Grand Avenue East
Chicago, IL 60601 P.O. Box 19276
marie.tipsord@illinois.gov Springfield, IL 62794

stefanie.diers@illinois.gov
sara.terranova@illinois.gov

Antonette R. Palumbo Eric Lohrenz
Legal Counsel Virginia Yang
Illinois Environmental Regulatory Group Illinois Department of Natural Resources
215 East Adams Street Office of General Counsel
Springfield, IL 62701 One Natural Resources Way
apalumbo@ierg.org Springfield, IL 62702

Eric.Lohrenz@illinois.gov
Virginia.yang(a}illinois.gov

Ashley E. Parr Susan M. Franzetti
Fredric P. Andes Vincent R. Angermeier
Paul M. Drucker Nijman Franzetti LLP
Barnes & Thornburg LLP 10 South LaSalle Street
One North Wacker Drive Suite 3600
Suite 4400 Chicago, IL 60603
Chicago, IL 60606 sf@nijmanfranzetti.com
ashley. parr@btlaw.com va@nijmanfranzetti.com
fredric.andes@btlaw.com
pau1.drucker@btlaw.com

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 8/24/2017



BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:

REGULATORY RELIEF
MECHANISMS: PROPOSED NEW
35 ILL. ADM CODE PART 104,
SUBPARTE

)
)
)
)
)
)

APPEARANCE

R18-18
(Rulemaking-procedural)

I, Kathryn A. Pamenter, hereby file my appearance in this proceeding on behalf of the

Illinois Attorney General's Office, for the People of the State of Illinois, as an interested party.

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,
ex rei. LISA MADIGAN, Attorney
General of the State of Illinois

By~Lg~Katin A. Pamenter
Assistant Attorney General
Environmental Bureau
69 W. Washington St., 18th Floor
Chicago, IL 60602
(312) 814-0608
KPamenter@atg.state.il.us

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 8/24/2017



BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:

REGULATORY RELIEF
MECHANISMS: PROPOSED NEW
35 ILL. ADM CODE PART 104,
SUBPARTE

)
)
)
)
)
)

APPEARANCE

R18-18
(Rulemaking-procedural)

I, Gerald T. Karr, hereby file my appearance in this proceeding on behalf of the Illinois

Attorney General's Office, for the People of the State of Illinois, as an interested party.

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,
ex rei. LISA MADIGAN, Attorney
General of the State of Illinois

By: ~..U~~
Gerald T. Karr
Assistant Attorney General
Environmental Bureau
69 W. Washington St., 18th Floor
Chicago, IL 60602
(312) 814-3369
GKarr@atg.state.il.us

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 8/24/2017



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned, an attorney, certifies that a true copy of the foregoing Notice of Filing

and Appearances of Kathryn A. Pamenter and Gerald T. Karr were electronically filed on August

24, 2017 with the following:

Don Brown, Clerk of the Board
lllinois Pollution Control Board
James R. Thompson Center, Suite 11-500
100 W. Randolph Street
Chicago, IL 60601
don.brown@illinois.gov

and that copies were electronically sent on August 24,2017 to the parties listed on the foregoing

Service List.

By:••L~
Kathfyn A. Pamenter
Assistant Attorney General
Environmental Bureau
69 W. Washington St., 18th Floor
Chicago, IL 60602
(312) 814-2550
kpamenter@atg.state.il.us

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 8/24/2017




